# OP \$40.00 419102

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cirrus Logic, Inc.		02/17/2014	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Technical Consumer Products, Inc.
Street Address:	325 Campus Drive
City:	Aurora
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4191021	TRUDIM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2165665800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2165665636

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Megan D. Dortenzo
Address Line 1: 3900 Key Center
Address Line 2: 127 Public Square

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091443-003US26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan D. Dortenzo
Signature:	/Megan D. Dortenzo/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0642

900281529

Date:	02/27/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=TRUDIM Trademark Assignment Ag source=TRUDIM Trademark Assignment Ag source=TRUDIM Trademark Assignment Ag	greement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0643

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), effective as of February 17, 2014, is entered into by and between Cirrus Logic, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, located at 800 West Sixth Street, Austin, Texas 78701, and Technical Consumer Products, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at 325 Campus Drive, Aurora, Ohio 44202;

WHEREAS, to Assignor's knowledge Assignor owns all right, title and interest in the trademark listed on the attached Schedule A for integrated circuits, integrated circuit modules, circuit boards, electronic circuit boards, and integrated circuits used for energy management, power management, and lighting controllers, including but not limited to power factor correction controllers and light emitting diode (LED) controllers, together with U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4191021 for that mark for those goods (the "Assigned Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Assigned Trademark, and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, the parties, intending to be legally bound, hereto agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee Assignor's entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, together with all the associated goodwill of its business symbolized by the Assigned Trademark, and all applications and registrations of the Assigned Trademark, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present and future, including infringement of the Assigned Trademark, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name and the names of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0644 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

	CIRRUS LOGIC, INC.
	Name: Careconer S. Taonios
	Title: Vice Passman, General Counsel
STATE OF Texas	
COUNTY OF Travis ) ss:	
On this // day of // Ones the person who signed it as a free act on behalf of Cirrus Logic,	2014, before me appeared ed this firstrument, who acknowledged that he/she Inc., with authority to do so.
SEAL	Management of the second of th
Notary Public And Andrew On: My commission expires on:	AMY D. EVANS NOTARY FUELIC STATE OF TEXAS COMM. EXR. 10:04-14
	TECHNICAL CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.
	TECHNICAL CONSUMER PROPERTY.
	By: The Cotton
	Name: Brian Callette Title: CPO
STATE OF 0410 )  COUNTY OF 700046 5 )	
On this 31 day of 40 signed it as a free act on behalf of Technical Con	d this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she sumer Products, Inc., with authority to do so.
SEAL ()	
Notary Public Man A. A.	
My-commission expires on: 768 240 14670 - LAURA A. HAUSER, AT	
NOTARY PUBLIC - S My Commission Has N Section 147.	lo Expiration Date

12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0645

Assignor: Cirrus Logie, Inc. Assignee: Technical Consumer Products, Inc.

# SCHEDULE A ASSIGNED TRADEMARK

Trademark	Registration No.
TRUDIM	4191021